
 

School Terms and Holiday Dates  
2025/2026 Academic Year 

 

 
School Term 

 
Date of Closing 
 

 
Date of Re-opening 
 

 
Autumn term 2025 
 

  
Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

 
Autumn Half Term 2025 
 

 
Friday 24th October 2025 

 
Tuesday 4th November 2025 

 
Christmas 2025-26 
 

 
Friday 19th December 2025 

 
Tuesday 6th January 2026 

 
Spring Half Term 2026 

 
Friday 13th February 2026 
 

 
Monday 23rd February 2026 

 
Easter 2026 
 

 
Wednesday 1st April 2026 

 
Monday 20th April 2026 

 
Bank Holiday 

 
Monday 4th May 2026 Bank Holiday 
 

 
Summer Half Term 2026 
 

 
Friday 22nd May 2026 

 
Tuesday 2nd June 2026 

 
Summer 2026 

 
Wednesday 22nd July 2026 
 

 
 

 
In line with Cheshire West 

 
Inset Days (Staff Only) 
 
Monday 1st September 2025 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025  
Monday 5th January 2026  
Monday 1st June 2026 

 
Year 6 SATs are in May 

 
These are the suggested Inset Days they may however be subject to 

changes due to staff training needs. 


